

**S/C -223/2023**

Order No. 02  
dt.05-01-2024

Today is fixed for appearance of accused person.

All the five accused persons namely Kanai Ghosh, Shipra Ghosh, Anjali Ghosh, Paresh Ghosh and Sukumar Ghosh are present by hazira.

Ld. P. P is also files hazira.

Ld. Advocate for the accused persons files a petition and prays for confirmation of interim bail.

Perused the petition.

Considered.

Interim bail is confirmed.

Let the case record be transferred to the court of Ld. Addl. District & Session judge, FTC II, Alipurduar, for trial and disposal.

Fix **20-02-2024** for appearance and order.

All the five accused persons are directed to appear before the transferee court.

Dict. & corr. by me

District & Sessions Judge,  
Alipurduar.

District & Sessions Judge,  
Alipurduar