

SC 223-23

Order No. 6

Dtd: 05.02.2025

1. The fixed date was declared as holiday.
2. The case record is put up today as per schedule made previously.
3. All 05 accused persons on CB are present by filing memorandum of appearance.
4. Ld PP in charge files hazira.
5. Ld defence counsel on record does not want to represent the accused persons.
6. A written application has been filed in this regard. Considered and prayer is allowed. V. Nama has been filed afresh.
7. No witness has turned up.
8. The following schedule for recording of evidence is made for expeditious trial :

23/04/25	Chanchala Modan	CSW 1
	Bishnupada Modak	CSW 2
24/04/25	Parbati Modak	CSW 3
	Dr. Raja Barhma	CSW 4

9. **Issue summons afresh at once.**
10. Accused as before.

Dic. & corr. by me ;

*Addl. District Judge
(F T C-II, Alipurduar*

*Addl. District Judge
(F T C-II), Alipurduar.
(WB00966)*